FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2159(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 457/380/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 186(06)2023 NBL-PS u/s 457/380/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

In the intervening night of 15/05/2023 and 16/05/2023

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 08/09/2023	
08/09/2023 At 8:52 AM	At the campus of JNV, Churachandpur. About 2.5 Kms West		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ngangom Manikanta Singh (55) s/o Late Ng Tomba Singh of Kangmong Maisnam Leikai, Imphal West # 9612255101	Some unknown miscreants	Lurking house trespass or house breaking by night in order to commit offence, theft with common intention.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-in-incharge	The late 1 and 1	Punishable u/s / 457/380/34 IPC		

Churachandour Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Nambol Police Station.



Subject:- Report on damaged/looted properties by the unknown armed Kuki militants.

Sir.

With due respect, I, the undersigned would like to lay the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That, I am serving as a TGT (English) in Jawahar Novodaya Vidyalaya, Tuinom Churachandpur. Today i.e. 30/06/2023 at about 9:00 a.m., it is learnt that some unknown miscreants had looted my properties which was inside my quarter room located in the campus of JNV, CCPur in the intervening night of 15th and 16th May, 2023 by breaking the door lock. The details of the looted properties are given below:

SI. No. •	Particulars	Value '	Remarks
1.	1 (one) Honda Activa 6G, dark grey in colour, B/Regd. No. MN01AJ-4927.	Rs. 96,000/-	
2.	1 (one) LED Samsung TV 25"	Rs. 15,000/-	
3.	Philips Tape Recorder	Rs. 3,500/-	
4.	Woofer Digital Tape Recorder	Rs. 4,000/-	-
5.	Cooking Gas set with 2 cylinder	Rs. 8,000/-	-
6.	l (one) Induction cooking stop (Prestige)	Rs. 3,000/-	-
7	l (one) Inverter Machine, 1000 Watt with 12 Volt. Battery.	Rs. 13,000/-	
8 -	All educational documents		
9	All documents related to service, Income Tax, LIC & related documents etc.		
	Total	Rs/-1,42,500/-	

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown miscreants at the earliest.

Enclosed: As above.

.Date: 30/06/2023

Remard as DE of FIR No. 2149 (19)2023 WA-RS MS A571

380/34 100.

Yours faithfully,

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

(Ngangom Manikanta Singh, 55 yrs.)

Ng. Manikanta Singh

S/o (L) Ng. Tomba Singh of Kangmong Maisnam Leikai

9612255101.

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE GRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: - Nambol.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 186(6) 2023 NBL-PS U/S. 457/380/34 IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence-

In the intervening night of 15th and 16th Mag, 2023. Date & hour when Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station reported Date of dispatch from Police Station

On 30/06/2023 At the campus of JNV, CCPur at @ 51Km. South. 3.00 pm

30/06/2023

N.B:- First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Ngangom Manikanta Singh, 55 yrs. S/o (L) Ng. Tomba Singh of Kangmong Maisnam Leikai, IW Dist.	Some unknown miscreants.	Lurking house trespass or house breaking by night and theft with common intention.	Since the place of occurrence falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS, the case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS for	
OC/NBL-PS 30/06/2023. Officer in-Charge		Punishable U/S. 457/380/34 IPC	investigation.	

Bishnepur Disher Manipur

Signature

: (Inspt. A. Nabakanta Sharma)

Designation: OC/Nambol P.S Date : 30/06/2023.